of one (1) year commencing January 1, 2018 and continuing through December 31, 2018 
(“Second Extended Term”). 

2.2 Compensation.  As compensation for the janitorial services to be 
provided by Contractor to Owner during the Second Extended Term, Owner shall pay 
Contractor the total amount of one hundred thirty thousand, eighty-nine dollars and zero 
cents ($130,089.00) at the following unit prices: (a) City Hall Building-$40,994.00; (b) 
Council Chambers-$7,107.00; (c) Vehicle Maintenance Facilities-$6,386.00; (d) Baler 
Break Room-$5,665.00; (e) Building Maintenance Facility-$4,944.00; (f) Police 
Department-$8,652.00;